According to the acquisition agreements, the purchase consideration is subject to adjustment based on the
aggregated net assets value of the operating entity as at the completion date as defined in the acquisitions
agreements (the “Net Assets Value”). The purchase consideration should be reduced to reflect the shortfall
between the Net Assets Value and HK$3,140 million (the “Guaranteed Amount”) as stated in the acquisition
agreements (details of the reduction in purchase consideration has been disclosed in the Company’s
announcement dated 29 June 2012). The intra group loan was not capitalized by the date of acquisition.
Thus there was a shortfall in the net assets of the operating entity (compared to the Guaranteed Amount)
which resulted in a reduction in the consideration payable.

To rectify the situation, the gain on bargain purchase and the loan payable to the vendor by the Target
Groups, which remained unsettled at 31 March 2012 have both been restated by a reduction and an increase
of HK$245,122,000 respectively. Details of the restatement are disclosed below.

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2012:

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Gain on bargain purchase 1,222,432 (245,122) 977,310
Loss for the year attributable to owners of
  the Company (387,380) (245,122) (632,502)
Total comprehensive income for the year
  attributable to owners of the Company (479,137) (245,122) (724,259)

Consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 March 2012:

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Long term payables:
Loans from related parties 368,737 245,122 613,859

Non-current liabilities 1,322,012 245,122 1,567,134

Net assets 4,119,694 (245,122) 3,874,572

Accumulated losses (398,155) (245,122) (643,277)

– 12 –

Impact on basic and diluted loss per share:

Year ended
31 March 2012

HK cents

Basic and diluted loss per share, as previously reported (66)

Adjustments (42)

Basic and diluted loss per share, as restated (108)

5.	 REVENUE AND OTHER INCOME

Revenue represents income generated from the principal activities of the Group. Revenue and other income
recognised during the year are as follows:

2013 2012
HK$’000 HK$’000

Revenue/Turnover
  Sale of forestry products 16 6,360
  Rental income 43,691 3,122
  Property management and related fee income 74,967 14,382

118,674 23,864

Other income